

Schneider Electric 132 Fairgrounds Road West Kingston, RI 02892

Critical Components, Inc.

August 12, 2024

To Whom It May Concern:

Schneider Electric confirms that Critical Components, Inc. is a member of the Certified Service Sales Program and is authorized as a reseller of APC and Schneider Electric Services, as governed by their Certified Service Sales Program guide. Schneider Electric may change the terms of the Certified Service Sales Program Guide at any time by providing notice of change, and reserves the right to remove Critical Components, Inc. from the Certified Service Sales Partner Program should they fail to operate within the Certified Service Sales Program guidelines.

This authorization demonstrates Critical Components, Inc.'s knowledge of Schneider Electric services, as well as their commitment and dedication to Schneider Electric.

Please contact Amy Pavell with any questions regarding this authorization.

Regards,

Amy Pavell
National CSSP Manager
Amy.Pavell@se.com

